

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# McDonald's names HME 2011 Equipment Supplier of the Year at restaurant's biannual Worldwide Convention in Orlando, FL

HME wins coveted McDonald's award for first time for Equipment Supplier Excellence

**SAN DIEGO, CA** — **June 1, 2012** — McDonald's selected HM Electronics, Inc. (HME) as its 2011 Equipment Supplier of the Year. The award is presented annually to the equipment supplier that makes the most significant impact on, and contribution to, McDonald's business over the previous year. The award criteria include commitment to quality and food safety, product, equipment and process innovation, exemplary customer service and value.

"Customers expect more from an iconic brand like ours. HME is a partner who shares our values and vision," said Fernando Esparaza, Senior Director at McDonald's. "They never stop innovating. They're always striving to improve and bring us the next great thing."

"McDonald's has incredibly high standards, and to be named its Equipment Supplier of the Year is an incredible honor," said Chuck Miyahira, Chief Executive Officer of HME. "It is a testament to the hard work and dedication of literally everyone at HME — we couldn't be happier."

McDonald's presented HME the award at their 2012 Worldwide Convention, a biannual gathering of thousands of McDonald's staff, owner operators, and suppliers from around the world. It was the first time HME was named its Equipment Supplier of the Year.

"This award is something that has tremendous meaning to our employees," Miyahira added. "It recognizes them directly for their dedication to quality, innovation, and service."

"We are honored that McDonald's has selected HME as their 2011 Equipment Supplier of the Year," said Paul Foley, Senior Vice President of Sales. "HME and McDonald's worked closely together on a number of key initiatives in 2011. Being recognized by McDonald's as a leading strategic supplier is very significant and rewarding to the HME team."

"HME greatly values our 35+ year relationship with McDonald's," added Foley. "We look forward to our continued partnership and to even greater achievements in the future."

# more #



### **About HME**

HM Electronics, Inc. is a diverse group of companies providing solutions that enhance productivity and customer service in markets including restaurants, sports and professional audio. Founded in 1971, we sell, service and support products in 89 countries worldwide, via company-owned offices in the U.S., Canada, Europe, and China, and an extensive network of HME-authorized distributors, dealers and service agents. Every day quick service restaurants take over 25 million orders using HME systems. With the recent acquisition of Clear-Com, HME is the world's leading provider of professional intercom systems. To learn more, visit www.hme.com.

### About McDonald's

McDonald's is the world's leading global foodservice retailer with more than 33,500 locations serving approximately 68 million customers in 119 countries each day. More than 80 percent of McDonald's restaurants worldwide are owned and operated by independent local men and women. To learn more about the company, please visit <a href="www.aboutmcdonalds.com">www.aboutmcdonalds.com</a> and follow us on Facebook (<a href="http://www.facebook.com/mcdonaldscorp">http://www.facebook.com/mcdonaldscorp</a>) and Twitter (<a href="http://www.twitter.com/mcdonaldscorp">http://www.twitter.com/mcdonaldscorp</a>).

# # #

## **Contact**

Julia Stegmeir Marcom Coordinator Phone: (858) 646-8818

E-mail: jstegmeir@hme.com